Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

Form CDP-5 August 2008 Form must be Typed

EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION WASTE TRANSFER

| Operator Name: Trans Pacific Oil Corporation | License Number: 9408 |
|---|---|
| Operator Address: 100 S. Main, Suite 200 | |
| Contact Person: Glenna Lowe | Phone Number: (316) 262 - 3596 |
| Permit Number (API No. if applicable): 15-167-20316-0000 | Lease Name: Princ |
| Source of Waste: | Well Number: 1 |
| □ Dike □ Emergency Pit □ Settling Pit □ Workover Pit □ Drilling Pit □ Burn Pit □ Haul-off Pit □ Steel Pit □ Spill / Escape | Source Location (QQQQ): |
| Type of waste to be disposed: | Other: |
| | YDS |
| Destination of waste: Reserve Pit Haul Off Pit Disposal Well Lease Road Dike / Berm V Other: Gunbarrel | |
| If waste is transferred to another reserve pit, is the lease active? Yes No | |
| Location of waste disposal: | Date of Waste Transfer: 4/7/11 |
| Operator Name: Trans Pacific Oil Corporation | License No.: 9408 |
| Lease Name: Princ #1 | Sec. 23 Twp. 14S R. 11 ☐ East ✓ West |
| Docket No./API No.: 15-167-20316-0000 | County: Russell |
| It was determined after digging a workover pit that there was NOT a casing leak as predicted. The 35 bbls. of fluid that was in the pit was ran back through the gunbarrel. | |
| The undersigned herby certifies that he / she is | |
| for Trans Pacific Oil Cop. (Co.), a duly authorized agent, that all information shown hereon is true | |
| and correct to the best of his / her knowledge and belief. | |
| Subscribed and sworn to before me on this 8 day of April | Agent Signature 2011 |
| GLENNA E. LOWE MOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KARSAS My Appl Exp. 12-21-11 | Notary Public F. Jan RECEIVED APR 1 1 2011 |